SCENARIUSZ
Grupa docelowa: uczniowie klasy czwarte;
Czas potrzebny na ¢wiczenie: 20 minut.

Cel: uczniowie potrafig zapytac i podac czas kiedy
odbywa sie czynnosc.

1. Uczniowie ¢wicza dialog w ktorym pytaja i
odpowiadaja na pytania.
Uczniowie pracujgq w parach. Kazdy z uczniow
otrzymuje karte pracy A lub B. Ich zadaniem jest
uzyskac informacje od kolegi na temat kiedy dana
osoba wykonuje konkretna czynnosc.

Zadaja pytania:

A: What time does Tim get up.

B: At half past six.

etc.

Uzupelniaja diagram uzyskanymi informacjami.

2. Uczniowie losuja kartki z zawodami. Czytaja po
cichu swoj tekst, uzupetniaja w diagramie informacje
na temat wylosowanego zawodu. Maja wpisac cyfra o
ktorej zaczynaja i koncza prace, jedza Sniadanie czy
lunch, o ktorej idg spac. Nastepnie przemieszczaja
sie po klasie wypytujac kolegow i kolezanki o ich
rozklad dnia. Ich zadaniem jest znalezienie osoby,
ktora ma taki sam plan dnia.

Zadaja pytania:
A: What time do you have lunch?
B: At twelve o’clock?



ODPOWIEDZI

A: What time does Tim get up?

B: At half past six.

Tim
Sonia
Jack
Lucy
You:

taxi driver

cook
farmer
teacher
doctor

Shop
assistant

get up

have breakfast

start work

have lunch

finish work

A/B

to bed

6:30

6:55

3:00

12:30

16:30

23:45

7:45

8:20

10:00

13:15

18:00

23:30

6:15

6:50

3:00

12:00

16:00

23:20

3:00

8:25

9:30

13:50

17:30

22:50

9:00

9:50

12:00

16:30

20:45

00:00

9:30

9:50

11:00

15:30

20:00

00:30

5:00

5:30

6:00

10:45

17:30

21:30

6:30

7:30

6:55

12:00

15:30

23:15

5:45

6:20

7:00

12:30

16:00

23:15

7:20

7:45

9:00

13:00

17:00

00:00




UCZEN A

A: What time does Tim get up?

B: At half past six.

Tim
Sonia
Jack
Lucy
You

get up

have breakfast

have lunch

go to bed

o
w
o

00
Y start work

o | finish work

w
o

8:20

13:15

23:30

6:15

[ERY
D
o
o

8:25

13:50

22:50




UCZEN B

A: What time does Sonia get up?

B: At a quarter to seven.

Tim
Sonia
Jack
Lucy
You

)

(7))

: «

-

g 0 °5

- o g B 5,
¥ 2 B 2 2
= ) v o ? S
B 8 B 0§ o
Y S - 7 P e o

6:55 12:30 23:45
7:45 10:00 18:00

6:50 12:00 23:25
8:00 9:30 17:30




[

You are a taxi driver. You can sleep long. You get
up at nine o’clock. You eat your bacon and eggs at ten to
ten. You start work at twelve o clock. At work you drive
a taxi with your passengers. At half past four you drive
home for dinner. Then you go back to work. You come
home at a quarter to nine pm. At half past twelve you
feel tired and you go to bed.

UM,

ﬁ You are a cook. You work in a restaurant. You start
work at eleven o’clock so you can sleep until half past
nine. You have breakast at five to ten. After breakfst you
go to work. At work you cook meals in a restaurant. You
have lunch at half past three. You finish your work in a
restaurant at eight pm every day. At home you watch TV
and go to bed at half past twelve. (B

£ -

v’ You are a farmer. You have got a farm with
animals. You get up very early, at five am. You have
bacon and eggs for breakfast at half past five. You start
your work at six o’clock. You feed your animals and milk
your cows. Your lunch is at a quarter to eleven. You
finish your work at half past five. You are very tired. You

go to bed early, at half past nine pm.

You are a teacher. You work at school. You start
lessons at half past seven. Every day you get up at half
past six. You have breakfast at five to seven. Your lunch
is at twelve o‘clock. You finsh lessons at half past tree. At
home you read books and correct tests. You go to bed at
a quarter past eleven.




/! E\i&. Y

"ax” You are a doctor. You work in a hospital. You get

up at a quarter to six. You have breakfast at twenty past
six. You work from seven o’clock am to four o’clock pm.
Your lunch break is at half past twelve. After work you
have dinner at home. You read books or go to the
swimming pool. You like watching TV in the evening. You
go to bed at a quarter past eleven.

i

e
KH

=

n You are a shop assistant. You work in a shop.
You work from nine o’clock to five o’clock. You get up at
twenty past seven. You have cheese and tomato
sandwiches for breakfast at a quarter to eight. Your
lunch is at work at one o’clock. After work you have
dinner at home. Then you visit your friends or go to the
cinema. You go to bed at midnight.

= B

T




