SCENARIUSZ

Grupa docelowa: uczniowie klasy czwartej

Czas potrzebny na ćwiczenie: 20 minut.

Cel: uczniowie potrafią zapytać i podać czas kiedy

odbywa się czynność.

1. Uczniowie ćwiczą dialog w którym pytają i odpowiadają na pytania.

Uczniowie pracują w parach. Każdy z uczniów otrzymuje kartę pracy A lub B. Ich zadaniem jest uzyskać informację od kolegi na temat kiedy dana osoba wykonuje konkretną czynność.

Zadają pytania:

A: What time does Tim get up.

B: At half past six.

etc.

Uzupełniają diagram uzyskanymi informacjami.

2. Uczniowie losują kartki z zawodami. Czytają po cichu swój tekst, uzupełniają w diagramie informacje na temat wylosowanego zawodu. Mają wpisać cyfrą o której zaczynają i kończą pracę, jedzą śniadanie czy lunch, o której idą spać. Następnie przemieszczają się po klasie wypytując kolegów i koleżanki o ich rozkład dnia. Ich zadaniem jest znalezienie osoby, która ma taki sam plan dnia.

Zadają pytania:

A: What time do you have lunch?

B: At twelve o'clock?

A: What time does Tim get up?

B: At half past six.

	get up	have breakfast	start work	have lunch	finish work	go to bed
Tim	6:30	6:55	8:00	12:30	16:30	23:45
Sonia	7:45	8:20	10:00	13:15	18:00	23:30
Jack	6:15	6:50	8:00	12:00	16:00	23:20
Lucy	8:00	8:25	9:30	13:50	17:30	22:50
You:						
taxi driver	9:00	9:50	12:00	16:30	20:45	00:00
cook	9:30	9:50	11:00	15:30	20:00	00:30
farmer	5:00	5:30	6:00	10:45	17:30	21:30
teacher	6:30	7:30	6:55	12:00	15:30	23:15
doctor	5:45	6:20	7:00	12:30	16:00	23:15
Shop assistant	7:20	7:45	9:00	13:00	17:00	00:00

UCZEŃ A

A: What time does Tim get up?

B: At half past six.

	get up	have breakfast	start work	have lunch	finish work	go to bed
Tim	6:30		8:00		16:30	
Sonia		8:20		13:15		23:30
Jack	6:15		8:00		16:00	
Lucy		8:25		13:50		22:50
You						

UCZEŃ B

A: What time does Sonia get up?

B: At a quarter to seven.

	get up	have breakfast	start work	have lunch	finish work	go to bed
Tim		6:55		12:30		23:45
Sonia	7:45		10:00		18:00	
Jack		6:50		12:00		23:25
Lucy	8:00		9:30		17:30	
You						

You are a taxi driver. You can sleep long. You get up at nine o'clock. You eat your bacon and eggs at ten to ten. You start work at twelve o clock. At work you drive a taxi with your passengers. At half past four you drive home for dinner. Then you go back to work. You come home at a quarter to nine pm. At half past twelve you feel tired and you go to bed.



You are a cook. You work in a restaurant. You start work at eleven o'clock so you can sleep until half past nine. You have breakast at five to ten. After breakfst you go to work. At work you cook meals in a restaurant. You have lunch at half past three. You finish your work in a restaurant at eight pm every day. At home you watch TV and go to bed at half past twelve.

You are a farmer. You have got a farm with animals. You get up very early, at five am. You have bacon and eggs for breakfast at half past five. You start your work at six o'clock. You feed your animals and milk your cows. Your lunch is at a quarter to eleven. You finish your work at half past five. You are very tired. You go to bed early, at half past nine pm.



You are a teacher. You work at school. You start lessons at half past seven. Every day you get up at half past six. You have breakfast at five to seven. Your lunch is at twelve o'clock. You finsh lessons at half past tree. At home you read books and correct tests. You go to bed at a quarter past eleven.



You are a doctor. You work in a hospital. You get up at a quarter to six. You have breakfast at twenty past six. You work from seven o'clock am to four o'clock pm. Your lunch break is at half past twelve. After work you have dinner at home. You read books or go to the swimming pool. You like watching TV in the evening. You go to bed at a quarter past eleven.

You are a shop assistant. You work in a shop. You work from nine o'clock to five o'clock. You get up at twenty past seven. You have cheese and tomato sandwiches for breakfast at a quarter to eight. Your lunch is at work at one o'clock. After work you have dinner at home. Then you visit your friends or go to the cinema. You go to bed at midnight.

